However, the Company cannot provide any assurance that the Exchange or any other transactions contemplated by the
Exchange Agreement will be consummated.  The foregoing summary and description of the terms of the transaction
contemplated under the Exchange Agreement contained herein is qualified in its entirety by reference to the complete

Edgar Filing: Diversified Opportunities, Inc. - Form 8-K

121

agreement, a copy of which is filed as an exhibit to the Company�s Form 8-K filed with the SEC on April 26, 2011 and
incorporated herein by reference.

F - 29

Edgar Filing: Diversified Opportunities, Inc. - Form 8-K

122

Diversified Opportunities, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

F - 30

Edgar Filing: Diversified Opportunities, Inc. - Form 8-K

123

Diversified Opportunities, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Balance Sheets
December 31, 2010

Diversified
Opportunities

Sugarmade,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Assets
Current assets:

Cash $ 480 $ 13,614 $ - $ 14,094
Inventory - 17,439 - 17,439
Other current assets - 2,707 - 2,707

Total current assets 480 33,760 - 34,240

License and supply agreement with
Sugar Cane Paper Co., Ltd. - 346,591 - 346,591
Note receivable and amounts due from
stockholder - 187,413 - 187,413

$ 480 $ 567,764 $ - $ 568,244

Liabilities and Stockholders' Deficiency

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 1,200 $ 115,046 $ - $ 116,246
Accrued interest - 21,080 - 21,080
Notes and amounts payable due
to shareholders 78,885 126,300 (60,000) (1) 145,185
Accrued compensation and
personnel related payables - 28,177 - 28,177

Total current liabilities 80,085 290,603 (60,000) 310,688

Convertible notes payable - 549,000 - 549,000

Edgar Filing: Diversified Opportunities, Inc. - Form 8-K

124

Convertible notes payable to related
parties - 252,900 - 252,900

Total liabilities 80,085 1,092,503 (60,000) 1,112,588

Stockholders� deficiency
Preferred stock - - - -
Common stock 9,199 216,730 (216,229) (2) 9,700
Additional paid-in capital 237,154 - (109,729) (3) 127,425
Accumulated deficit (325,958) (741,469) 385,958 (681,469)

Total stockholders'
deficiency (79,605) (524,739) 60,000 (544,344)

$ 480 $ 567,764 $ - $ 568,244

F - 31

Edgar Filing: Diversified Opportunities, Inc. - Form 8-K

125

Diversified Opportunities, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Statements of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2010

Diversified
Opportunities

Sugarmade,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Sales revenues $   -   $   40,792 $   -   $   40,792

Cost of goods sold   -   53,483   -   53,483

Gross margin   -   (12,691)   -   (12,691)

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and administrative
expenses   69,316   480,156   (60,000) (1)   489,472
Amortization of license and supply
agreement   -   18,400   -   18,400

Total operating expenses   69,316   498,556   (60,000)   507,872

Loss from operations   (69,316)   (511,247)   60,000   (520,563)

Nonoperating income (expense):
Interest expense   (2,818)   (105,766)   -   (108,584)
Interest income   -   18,532   -   18,532

   (2,818)   (87,234)   -   (90,052)

Net loss $   (72,134) $   (598,481) $   60,000 $   (610,615)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $   (0.01) $   (0.78)   (0.07)

Basic and diluted weighted average
common shares

   9,199,192   766,835   9,199,192

Edgar Filing: Diversified Opportunities, Inc. - Form 8-K

126

outstanding used in computing net
loss per share

F - 32

Edgar Filing: Diversified Opportunities, Inc. - Form 8-K

127

Diversified Opportunities, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2010, and the unaudited